ENGINEERED BAR STEEL SCHOOL

CLASS DESCRIPTION

An informative, engaging and interactive class designed for teammates to learn about steelmaking and the Nucor Steel
Engineered Bar Group process. Sign up to experience a diverse long products steel mill in operation.

IDEAL CANDIDATES DISCUSSION TOPICS

= Technical positions (Metallurgists, Quality, etc) «  Metallurgy 101

= 6 monthsto 5years experience in the steel industry « Testing

= Newto leadership orinterested in leadership roles « Melting process
= Interested in refamiliarizing themselves in the = Rolling process

technical aspect of steel making
« Heat treating

= Shipping

« Down stream processes
Register at
nucor.com/products/steel/engineered-bar « Product applications

Contact your Nucor DSM or ebgtechservices@nucor.com for information on other training options including,
virtual, lunch and learn trainings at your facility, or more in depth technical training opportunities.



DATE

THURSDAY
02-13-25

WEDNESDAY
03-05-25

TUESDAY
03-18-25

THURSDAY
04-10-25

WEDNESDAY
05-21-25

TUESDAY
07-15-25

WEDNESDAY
08-27-25

THURSDAY
09-11-25

THURSDAY
10-09-25

WEDNESDAY
11-19-25

THURSDAY
12-11-25

MILL

Nucor Steel South Carolina

Nucor Steel Nebraska

Nucor Steel Memphis

Nucor Steel South Carolina

Nucor Steel Nebraska

Nucor Steel Memphis

Nucor Steel Nebraska

Nucor Steel South Carolina

Nucor Steel Memphis

Nucor Steel Nebraska

Nucor Steel South Carolina

Dates subject to change. Limited availability.

MILL ATTIRE

CAPACITY

40

20

30

40

20

30

20

40

30

20

40

To participate in the mill tour, all guests must wear:

= Long pants

» Closed toe, hard sole shoes (no slip-ons, heels, etc.)

= No jewelryis permitted

Nucor will provide the following PPE:

= Hardhat

= long sleeve overcoat

= Hearing protection

= protective eyewear

NUCOR

ENGINEERED BAR GROUP

NUCOR STEEL MEMPHIS

3601 Paul R. Lowry Rd, Memphis, TN 38109
901-786-5900

NUCOR STEEL NEBRASKA

2911 E Nucor Rd, Norfolk, NE 68701
800-228-8174

NUCOR STEEL SOUTH CAROLINA

300 Steel Mill Rd, Darlington, SC 29501
800-999-7461

Register at nucor.com/products/steel/engineered-bar
contact your DSM, or email ebgtechservices@nucor.com
for information on other training options including virtual
lunch and learn trainings at your facility, or more in-depth
technical training opportunities.



